SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No. 20918/2021

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 07-09-2021 in RSA No. 42/2021 passed by the High Court of Karnataka at Bengaluru)

H.S. MAHADEVAIAH

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

HOBALAMMA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(IA No. 166840/2021 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.)

Date: 07-11-2023 This matter was called on for hearing today.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE J.K. MAHESHWARI HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE K.V. VISWANATHAN

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. E. C. Vidya Sagar, AOR

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Anand Sanjay M. Nuli, Adv.

Mr. Suraj Kaushik, Adv.

Mr. Nanda Kumar K B, Adv.

Mr. Raj Mohan Gupta, Adv.

M/S. Nuli & Nuli, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

The matter stands adjourned by three weeks in terms of the letter circulated by the learned counsel for the petitioner.

(NIDHI AHUJA) AR-cum-PS (VIRENDER SINGH) BRANCH OFFICER