SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MS. SUJATA SINGH

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 20918/2021

H.S. MAHADEVAIAH Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

HOBALAMMA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

Date: 15-07-2024 This petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Shivaswamy, Adv. Mr. E. C. Vidya Sagar, AOR

For Respondent(s)

M/S. Nuli & Nuli, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Respondent no.1 has filed counter affidavit.

Respondent nos.2 and 3 are granted four weeks' time for filing counter affidavit.

Ld. counsel for the petitioner is granted two weeks' time to take fresh steps in respect of unserved respondent nos.4 to 6. Dasti in addition is allowed, as prayed. Affidavit of dasti service be filed within four weeks thereafter.

List again on 02.09.2024.

SUJATA SINGH Registrar