SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No. 20918/2021

H.S. MAHADEVAIAH

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

HOBALAMMA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

IA No. 166840/2021 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.

Date: 10-02-2025 This matter was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE K.V. VISWANATHAN [IN CHAMBERS]

For Petitioner(s): Mr. E. C. Vidya Sagar, AOR

For Respondent(s): Mr. Dharam Singh, Adv.

Mr. Gourav Dahiya, Adv. Mr. Varun Prasad, Adv. Ms. Rashika Kapoor, Adv. M/S. Nuli & Nuli, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following O R D E R

- 1. Learned counsel for the petitioner prays for and is granted three weeks times to take steps to file necessary application for effecting substituted upon the unserved respondent nos.4 to 6.
- 2. List after three weeks.

(GEETA JOSHI)
SENIOR PERSONAL ASSISTANT

(KAMLESH RAWAT)
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR