ITEM NO.1701 COURT NO.4 SECTION IV-A SUPREME COURT OF INDIA

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No.20918/2021

H.S. MAHADEVAIAH

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

HOBALAMMA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

IA No. 166840/2021 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.

IA No. 55359/2025 - SUBSTITUTED SERVICE

Date: 28-04-2025 This matter was called on for hearing today.

CORAM: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AUGUSTINE GEORGE MASIH
[IN CHAMBERS]

For Petitioner(s): Mr. Hemant Kumar Sagar, Adv.

Mr. E. C. Vidya Sagar, AOR

For Respondent(s): M/S. Nuli & Nuli, AOR

Mr. Dharam Singh, Adv.

Mr. Nanda Kumar K B, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

IA No.55359/2025:

- 1. Prayer in this application is for effecting service upon respondent Nos.4 to 6 through substituted mode, i.e., newspaper publication. Prayer made in the application is allowed.
- 2. Publication of notice to effect service upon respondent Nos.4 to 6 be carried out within four weeks in Deccan Herald (English) and Karnataka local newspaper Prajavani (Kannada) circulated in the area where the last residential address of the said respondents exist.
- Proof of publication be submitted in the Registry as per rules.
- 4. List after four weeks.

(NEHA GUPTA)
SENIOR PERSONAL ASSISTANT

(VINOD KUMAR)
COURT MASTER (NSH)